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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OOTSTAHDUB BT UUJUaEHi 

Commercial and Industrial loans Increased In all districts and a net of 
$1,216 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended June 16. All 
categories, except "bankers' acceptances, showed net increases reflecting quarterly tax 
date needs. 

The largest increases were $231 million in loans to transportation, com-
munication, and other public utilities, $145 million to retail trade, $117 million to 
all "other" types of business concerns, and$l68 million to unclassified borrowers. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are Shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery . 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers• acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
June 16* 
1965E/ 

June. 9* 
1965E/ 

June 17, 
19642/ 

12-30-64 
to 

6-16-652/ 

12-31-63 
to 

6-7-65 
(In millions of dollars) 

805 
2,730 
1,089 
1,269 
1,420 

1,64$ 
1,656 
1,229 
1,702 
1,091 

3,348 

1,058 
2,521 
3,093 

5,037 
2,491 

861 

5,939 

38,984 
7,489 

46,473 

+ 23 + 64 ' + 164 +124 
+ 75 + 505 + 523 + 55 
+ 54 + 168 + 142 + 40' 
+ 63 + 262 + 307 +200 
+ 9 + 255 + 267 +123 

+ 60 + 322 355 -595 
+ 57 + 88 + 3§6 +237 
+ 16 + 177 . + 187 -135 
+ 80 + 543 + 298 +162 
+ 1 + 147 + 159 + 95 

+ 48 + 658 + 219 -202 

+ 5 + 173 - 371 -537 
+ l4 + 402 + 258 + 52 
+ 145 + 496 + 600 + 85 

+ 231 + 995 + 373 -481 
+ 52 + 368 + 229 +268 

2 - 10 - 234 - 65 

+ 117 + 895 + 545 +279 

+1,048 +6,508 +3 ,737 -295 
+ 168 +1,080 + 617 +387 

+1,216 +7,588 +4,354 + 92 

g7 Preliminary. 
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1.12(a) COMMERCIAL AHD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AHD FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 16, 1965 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals end rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

All Dis-
tricts?/ Boston 

Sew 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco ez 
(16 millions of dollarej 

805 25 403 22 121 6 17 123 7 7 6 16 52 
2,730 114 1,238 110 195 24 52 684 37 19 15 25 217 

. 1,089 35 515 23 138 16 34 196 6 3 5 10 108 
1,269 75 366 77 195 26 50 259 20 21 32 37 111 
1,420 37 579 50 99 29 43 172 33 31 29 45 253 

1,645 51 632 55 80 32 74 273 .64 45 38 40 261 
1,656 228 794 84 49 104 102 135 39 11 12 33 65 
1,229 3 585 29 88 2 16 235 7 18 22 70 154 
1,702 48 1,140 49 115 36 36 163 18 5 12 21 59 
1,091 67 453 47 93 32 25 189 38 27 15 25 80 

3,3*8 29 1,911 35 91 1 50 547 21 4 l4o 392 127 

1,058 57 477 24 26 36 32 110 76 34 23 52 111 
2,521 182 873 96 181 99 191 264 70 36 98 145 286 
3,093 210 901 179 199 134 220 293 119 94 178 167 399 

5,037 108 3,073 149 296 95 157 403 88 30 85 112 44l 
2,491 73 608 135 190 137 196 122 116 43 124 444 303 

861 24 402 39 31 7 4 95 1 — 10 248 

5,939 278 2,011 242 368 208 312 602 192 132 154 567 873 

38,984 1,644 16,961 1,445 2,555 1,024 1,631 4,865 951 561 988 2,211 4,148 

7,489 444 337 138 372 307 81 1,154 144 173 390 - - 3,949 

46,473 2,088 17,298 1,583 2,927 1,331 1,712 6,019 1,095 734 1,378 2,211 8,097 

2/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the P. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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