FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release June 23, 1965

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in all districts and a net of \$1,216 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended June 16. All categories, except bankers' acceptances, showed net increases reflecting quarterly tax date needs.

The largest increases were \$231 million in loss to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$145 million to retail trade, \$117 million to all "other" types of business concerns, and \$168 million to unclassified borrowers.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative	e change	
•	Outstanding	•		12-30-64	12-31-63	
	June 16,	June 9,	June 17,	to	to	
Business of Borrower	1965 P 7	196517	1964 P /	6-16-65 P /	6-7-65	
	,		ns of dollar	s)		
Durable goods manufacturing:				·- •		
Primary metals	805	+ 23	+ 64	+ 164	+124	
Machinery	2,730	+ 75	+ 505	+ 523	+ 55	
Transportation equipment	1,089	+ 54	+ 168	+ 142	+ 40	
Other fabricated metal products	1,269	+ 63	+ 262	+ 307	+200	
Other durable goods	1,420	+ 9	+ 255	+ 267	+123	
Nondurable goods manufacturing:				•	• *	
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,645	+ 60	+ 322	- 355	-595	
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,656	+ 57	+ 88	+ 386	+237	
Petroleum refining	1,229	+ 16	+ 177	+ 187	-135	
Chemicals and rubber	1,702	+ 80	+ 543	+ 298	+162	
Other nondurable goods	1,091	+ 1	+ 147	+ 199	+ 95	
Mining, including crude petroleum			1			
and natural gas	3,348	+ 48	+ 658	+ 219	-202	
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,058	+ 5 + 14	+ 173	- 371	-537	
Other wholesale	2,521	+ 14	+ 402	+ 258	+ 52	
Retail	3,093	+ 145	+ 496	+ 600	+ 85	
Transportation, communication, and					1.0-	
other public utilities	5,037	+ 231	+ 995	+ 373	-481	
Construction	2,491	+ 52	+ 368	+ 229	+268	
All other:		_		1	/-	
Bankers' acceptances	861	- 2	- 10	- 234	- 65	
All other types of business,	4		0			
mainly services	5,939	+ 117	+ 895	+ 545	+279	
Total classified loans	38,984	+1,048	+6,508	+3,737	-295	
Total unclassified loans	7,489	+ 168	+1,080	+ 617	+387	
Total commercial and industrial loans	46,473	+1,216	+7,588	+4,354	+ 92	

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 16, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco P
					(In n	illions	of dolla	rs)					
Durable goods manufacturing:					•								
Primary metals	805	25	403	22	121	6	17	123	· 7	7	6	16	52
Machinery	2,730	114	1,238	110	195	24	52	123 684	37	19	15	25	217
Transportation equipment	1,089	35	515	23	138	16	<u>.</u> 34	196	6	3	5	10	108
Other fabricated metal products	1,269	75	366	77	195	26	50	259	20	21	32	37	111
Other durable goods	1,420	37	579	50	99	29	63	172	33	31	29	45	253
ondurable goods manufacturing:								-					
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,645	51	632	55	80	32	74	273	6,4	45	38	40	261
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,656	228	794	55 84	49	104	102	135	39	11	12	. 33	65
Petroleum refining	1,229	3	585	29 49	88	2	16	235	·7	18	22	70	154
Chemicals and rubber	1,702	48	1,140	49	115	36	36	163	18	. 5	12	21	59
Other nondurable goods	1,091	67	453	47	93	32	25	189	38	27	15	25	- 80
Office Howard and Booms				••			-,		. •	•			
ining, including crude					0.7			ek e	03	4	140	200	107
petroleum and natural gas	3,348	29	1,911	35	91	11	50	547	21	. 4	140	392	127
rade: Commodity dealers	1,058	57	477	24	26	36	32	110	76	34	23	52	111
Other wholesale	2,521	182	873	96	181	.99	191	264	70	36	23 98	145	286
Retail	3,093	210	901	179	199	134	220	293	119	94	178	167	399
TIC OGET	3,000		, , , , ,	-12	-5				* .			·	
ransportation, communication,	5 007	7.00	0.050	7 kg	· ~~		157	koa	88	20	85	112	441
& other public utilities	5,037	108	3,073	149	296	95	157	403 122	116	30 43	124	444	303
Construction	2,491	73	608	135	190	137.	196	122	110	43	124	444	303
ll other:	0.5-		1			_	· •			•		10	248
Bankers' acceptances	861	24	402	39	31	. 7	4	95		1		10	240
All other types of business,					- 40	4					1	-/-	050
mainly services	5,939	278	2,011	242	368	208	312	602	192	132	154	567	873
Total classified loans	38,984	1,644	16,961	1,445	2,555	1,024	1,631	4,865	951	561	988	2,211	4,148
otal unclassified loans	7,489	444	337	138	372	307	81	1,154	144	173	390		3,949
otal commercial and	161-	00		0-				6 010		an l	3 2070	0.013	2 ~~~
industrial loans	46,473	1 2,088	17,298	1,583	2,927	1,331	1,712	6,019	1,095	734	1,378	2,211	8,097

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

d.org/ nk of St. Louis